
CERTIFICATE 

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 
) SS 

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING ) 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS: 

RECEIVED 

AUG 8 1988 
3:$t') 

Revisor of Statl:t;;;
Bureau, 

I, William Dusso, Administrator of the Division of Administrative 

Services in the Wisconsin Department of Regu1ation and Licensing and 

....... 

custodian of the officia1 records of the Division do hereby ceitify that the 

annexed ru1es, re1ating to examination fees were du1y approved and adopted by 

the Department of Regu1ation and Licensing on August 1, 1988. 

I further certify that said copy has been compared to me with the 

origina1 on fi1e in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and 

of the whole of such origina1. 

WLD 
RULES-18 

. 
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto 
set my hand and affixed the officia1 
sea1;;;tf th board at 1400 East 
Washin to Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin, 
this . da~ August, A.D. 1988. 

Division of Administrative Services 
Department of Regu1ation & Licensing 

/1 / 



STATE OF WISCONSIN 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING 

IN THE MATTER OF RULEMAKING 
PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION 
LICENSING 

ORDER OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND 

LICENSING 
(CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 88-13) 

The Department of Regulation and Licensing issues the following order to 
amend RL 4.04(3) relating to examination fees. 

The Department of Regulation and Licensing orders, as follows: 

TEXT OF RULE 

SECTION 1. RL 4.04(3) is amended to read: 

RL 4.04(3) The fees for examinations and reexaminations administered by 
the department are as follows: (See figure 4.04(3).) 

FIGURE 4.04(3). 

. EXAMINATION 

ACCOUNTANT 

ANlMAL TECHNIC IAN 

BARBER INSTRUCTOR 

BARBER SHOP MANAGER 

MASTER BARBER 

EXAMINATION PART 

Examination for 
Transfer of Credits 
Candidates Only 
Accounting Ethics 

Complete Examination 
Written 
Practical 

FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION 

100 
60 
40 

40 Complete Examination 
1 or 2 of the following: l 

Demonstration 
Lesson Plan 
Written 

Complete Examination 
Theory 

Complete Examination 
Blow Dry 
Curling Iron 
Hair Cut 
Hair Straightening 
Permanent Waving 
Shampoo 
Shaving 
Written 

40 

40 

FEE FOR 
REEXAMINATION 

60 
20 

20 

20 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 



EXAMINATION 

SHfR9PAAS;J:fS 
CHIROPRACTOR 

COSMETOLOGY MANAGER 

COSMETOLOGY OPERATOR 

COSMETOLOGY INSTRUCTOR 

DENTAL H~SfENE 
HYGIENIST 

DESIGNER OF 
ENGlNEERING SYSTEMS 

EXAMINATION PART 
FEE FOR 

EXAMINATION 

Comp1ete Examination 40 
1 or 2 of the fo11owing: 1 

Adjusting Teehniques 
Physiea1 Diagnosis 
P~iftei~±ee-a~-Shi~a~~aetie 
S~iftag~a~hy-afte-X-Ray 
S~&±HHatiaft-Vie~a±i5atiaft 
X-Ray Interpretation 
State Law Examination 

Comp1ete Examination 40 
Therma1 Curl 
Hair Cutting 
Hair Tinting & Shampooing 
Manieuring 
Permanent Waving 
Written 

Comp1ete Examination 46.30 
Therma1 Cur1 
Hair Cutting 
Hair Tinting & Shampooing 
Manieuring 
Permanent Waving 
Written 

5 

5 

FEE FOR 
REEXAMINATION 

20 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 
6.30 

Effeetive beginning with Ju1y. 1988 examination: 

Comp1ete Examination 
Written 

Comp1ete Examination 
1 or 2 of the following: l \ 
Aeademie Lesson Plan 
Praetieal Lesson Plan 
Written 

Complete Examination 
State Law Examination 

Complete Examination 
1 or 2 of the fo1lowing: l 

Eleetrieal 
Fire Protection 
HVAC 
Mathematies 
Mechanieal Seienee 
Plumbing 

2 

.5.1 ___ 30 
11.30 

40 
20 

40 
20 

40 
20 



FEE FOR FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION EXAMINATION PART EXAMINATION REEXAMINATION 

EI:,EG![!R9I:,9G~ Comp1ete Examination 40 
ELECTROLOGIST Practica1 20 

Theory 20 

ENGINEER-IN-TRAINING Comp1ete Examination 90 
Barrier Free Design 40 20 
Fundamenta1s of 

Engineering 30 30 
Princip1es & Practice of 

Engineering 20 20 

Effective beginning with October. 1988 examination: 

Comp1ete Examination 110 
Barrier Free 40 20 
Fundamenta1s of 

Engineering 20 ~9 20 
Princip1es & Practice of 

Engineering 50 2,9 .5Q. 

ENGINEER-PROFESSIONAL Comp1ete Examination 90 
Barrier Free Design 40 20 
Fundamenta1s of 

Engineering 30 30 
Princip1es & Practice' of 

Engineering 20 20 

Effective beginning with October, 1988 examination: 

Comp1ete Examination 110 
Barrier Free 40 20 
Fundamenta1s of 

Engineering 20 ~9 20 
Princip1es & Practice of 

Engineering 50 2,9 5J2 

FUNERAL DIRECTOR Comp1ete Examination 89 40 
Funera1 Service Arts 49 20 
Funera1 Service Science 49 49 20 

HEARING AID DEALER Comp1ete Examination 40 
& FITTER 1 of the fo11owing: 1 20 

Audiometric 
Ear Mo1d 
Written 

3 



EXAMINATION 

LAND SURVEYOR 

MANIeURIST 

NURSING HOME 
ABMfNfS;FAA;Ff9N 
ADMINISTRATOR 

9F;F9ME;FR~ OPTOMETRIST 

FEE FOR FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION PART EXAMINATION REEXAMINATION 

Complete Examination 90 
Fundamentals of Lane 

Surveying' 20 20 
National Principles & 

Practice of Land 
Surveying 30 30 

State Principles & 
Practice of Land 
Surveying 40 20 

Effective beginning with October. 1988 examination: 

Complete Examination 97.50 
Fundamentals of Land 

Surveying 27.50 -2,9 27.50 
National Principles and 

Practice of Land 
Surveying 30 .1Q 

State Principles and 
Practice of Land 
Surveying 40 20 

Complete Examination 46.30 
Written 20 
Practical 20 

Effective beginning with July. 1988 examination: 

Complete Examination 

Complete Examination 
National Written 
State Law Examination 

Complete Examination 
1 to 4 of the following: l 

Contact Lenses 
Functional Vision 
Lawand Ethics 
Pathology 
Refracting 

4 

51.30 

85 no 
45 70 
40 

40 

45 70 
20 

20 



EXAMINATION 

PHARMA9~ PHARMACIST 

EXAMINATION PART 

Comp1ete Examination 
National Association of 

Boards of Pharmacy 
Licensing Examination 
(NABPLEX) 75 

Federa1 Drug Law 
State Jurisprudence 

FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION 

135 

20 
20 

State Pharmacy Laboratory 20 
State Practice of Pharmacy 40 

75 

FEE FOR 
REEXAMINATION 

20 
20 
20 
20 

Effective beginning with June, 1988 examination: 

PHYSICAL ~HERAP~ 
THERAP1ST 

PHYSICIAN 

Comp1ete Examination 210 
National Association of 

Boards of Pharmacy 
Licensing Examination 
(NABPLEX) 150 

Federa1 Drug Law 20 
State Jurisprudence 20 
State Pharmacy Laboratory 20 
State Practice of Pharmacy 40 

Comp1ete Examination 
Written 
Ora1s 

Comp1ete Examination 
9!:'fl:l-s State Law 

Examination 
Federated Licensing 

Examination 
(FLEX)-Comp1ete 

FLEX-Part 1 190 
FLEX-Part 2 240 

115 
75 
40 

405 

40 

, 365 

PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT Comp1ete Examination 40 
Ora1s 

P9H±A~R~ PODIATRIST Comp1ete Examination 40 
Ora1s 

PRIVATE DETECTIVES Comp1ete Examination 40 
Written State Examination 

PS~9H9b99~ PSYCHOLOGIST Comp1ete Examination 130 
Examination for 

Professiona! Practice 
of Psycho1ogy (EPPP) 

Ethics 

5 

90 
40 

190 
240 

-75 150 
20 
20 
20 
20 

75 
20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

90 
20 



EXAMINATION 

VETERINARIAN 

EXAMINATION PART 

Complete Examination 
Clinieal Competeney 
National Board 
Praetieal 40 

FEE FOR 
EXAMINATION 

215 
75 

100 
20 

FEE FOR 
REEXAMINATION 

75 
100 

The rules adopted in this order shall take effeet on the first day of the 
month following publieation in the Wiseonsin administrative register, pursuant 
to s. 227.22(2)(intro), Stats. 

Dated _--",-%+-/-'..-1 L--a_" :Y __ _ 

MC:WLD:vee 
RULES-90 

Agency n~ CJt ~'8 
Marlene Cummings (J 
Department Seeretary 

lCandidates taking mare parts than indieated must take the eomplete 
examination. 

6 


